

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS(BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194 2439063, 2437647 (Sgr): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jmu)
Website: www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject:-

Filling up of the BPT seats in the Government/Private Colleges.

Reference:-

- (i) Notification No. 94-BOPEE of 2019 dated 26-09-2019.
- (ii) Notice No. 99-BOPEE of 2019 dated 30-09-2019.

Notification No. 98-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 30-09-2019

Consequent upon extension in time in joining upto 04-10-2019 as notified vide Notice No. 99-BOPEE of 2019 dated 30-09-2019 for AYUSH/BPT courses and, therefore, now in partial modification of Notification No. 95-BOPEE of 2019 dated 28-09-2019 the date of counselling for BPT Course is rescheduled and shall now be held on **09-10-2019 at 9.30 a.m.** in the Board Office at Srinagar/Jammu simultaneously through physical counselling. As of now following seats are available:-

College	Course	OM	Management Quota.	Reserved Category	P&B
Composite Regional Centre, Bemina,	ВРТ	-	-	SC = 2	-
Srinagar (CRC)				STL = 1	
				CDP = 1	
Jammu College of Physiotherapy, Jammu (JCP)	BPT	1	20	-	5

The updated seat matrix shall be notified after shortfall is received.

The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as notified vide Notification No. 95-BOPEE of 2019 dated 28-09-2019.

Errors and Omissions Excepted.

Under Secretary, JKBOPEE. Dated: 30-09-2019

No. BOPEE/Exam/AYUSH-UG/31/2019

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 2. Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI and Trainings Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 6. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar for publication of the Notification in leading one each English news papers of Srinagar and Jammu having largest circulation.
- 7. Principal, JCP, Jammu.
- 8. Director, Doorshan, Kashmir/Jammu with the request to give wide publicity to the Notification in news bulletins and special programmes.
- 9. Director, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar/Jammu with the request to give wide publicity to the Notification in news bulletins and special programmes.
- 10. Incharge, Sehar Been, Kashmir, Srinagar with the request to give wide publicity to the Notification in news bulletins and special programmes.
- 11. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 12. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 13. Pvt. Secretary to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 14. Incharge I.T. Section for uploading on the website.